Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Text

File #: 22-4216, Version: 1

Amendment to Cooperative Agreement with the City of Anaheim for the Anaheim Canyon
Metrolink Rail Station Improvement Project

Overview

On August 25, 2014, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved
Cooperative Agreement No. C-4-1714 with the City of Anaheim to define the roles and responsibilities
for capital improvements to the Anaheim Canyon Metrolink rail station. An amendment to the
cooperative agreement is requested to increase the reimbursement of funds to the City of Anaheim
for engineering, inspection, and oversight efforts and to reimburse the Orange County Transportation
Authority for construction work related to the protection of a city-owned water line.

Recommendation

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative
Agreement No. C-4-1714 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and the City of
Anaheim for additional reimbursement, in the amount of $70,000, to the City of Anaheim for
engineering reviews, inspection, and oversight and extend the term of the cooperative agreement
through December 31, 2023, for the Anaheim Canyon Metrolink Rail Station Improvement Project.
This will increase the maximum obligation of the cooperative agreement to a total contract value of
$343,000.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

